

THE UNIVERSITY OF BURDWAN

RAJBATI, BURDWAN

Publication Unit

Ph. +91 342-2634975 (EPABX)

e-Mail: newsletter@buruniv.ac.in

Website: www. buruniv.ac.in

NOTICE

Subject: Submission of Departmental/Institutional Achievements for University Newsletter

The Hon'ble Vice Chancellor of The University of Burdwan is pleased to announce the launch of its quarterly newsletter, beginning in January 2025, to highlight the significant achievements and activities of our esteemed institution. The newsletter aims to showcase the accomplishments and achievements of our departments, colleges, faculty, research scholars, and students to the wider academic community and beyond.

In this regard, the Heads of Departments (HoDs), Administrative Officers, Teachers-in-Charge (TICs) of all departments of The University of Burdwan, all Principals/TIC/OIC of affiliated colleges of The University of Burdwan, are requested to submit a concise report (approximately 300 words) detailing major achievements, events, or activities that took place during the last quarter of 2024 (September to December 2024). The submission may include, but is not limited to:

- 1. Research Publications, Grants, or Collaborations
- 2. Awards, Honors, or Recognitions by faculty, administrative officers students, or research scholars
- 3. Seminars, Workshops, or Conferences organized by the department/institution
- 4. Innovative Projects or Initiatives Undertaken
- 5. Academic Achievements and Student Excellence of department/institution
- 6. Co-Curricular and Extra-Curricular Activities of faculty, administrative officers students, or research scholars
- 7. Faculty Development and Capacity Building
- 8. Student Internships and Placements of department/institution

In addition to the report, kindly attach 3-4 high-quality photographs relevant to the submission, which will be used for publication purposes.

Deadline for submission: 28th January 2025

All submissions must be sent to the newsletter@buruniv.ac.in

Late submissions may not be considered for inclusion in the upcoming issue.

Your active cooperation is essential for the success of this endeavor, and we sincerely appreciate your contributions. Should you have any queries or require clarification, please feel free to contact the newsletter committee.

By order of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor

Sd/-

(Dr. Santu Ghosh)
Publication Officer
Joint Convenor

Committee for the University Newsletter and Other Publication and Printing Related Matters
The University of Burdwan

No. PO/NL-01/25 Date: 11/01/2025

Copy forwarded for information to

- 1. V C's Sectt/Pro VC's Sectt/Sr Supdt. Registrar's Sectt. BU
- 2. Dean, F.C. for P. G. Studies in Arts etc, B.U.
- 3. Dean, F.C. for P.G. Studies in Science, B.U.
- 4. All Heads/TICs of teaching departments, B.U
- 5. All Officers of the University of Burdwan
- 6. Director, IQAC, B.U
- 7. Director, UGC-HRDC, B U
- 8. Director, CDOE, B.U
- 9. Principals of all affiliated colleges under The University of Burdwan.
- 10. The System Engineer, with a request to place this notification on the University Website.

Publication Officer